The73th All Hokkaido Ski Championships
Alpine GS race
Asahikawa, Hokkaido

WOMEN GIANT SLALOM
OFFICIAL RESULTS

JURY: TECHNICAL DATA
FIS TD NAKAMURA Michihiko [JPN] NAME OF COURSE
Shirakaba Course
REFEREE SHINOHE Tomoya (JPN] START 560m
FINISH 280m
CHIEF OF RACE TAKAHASHI Kenichi [JPN] VERTICAL DROP 280m
FIS-HOMOLOG. No. 12327-01-17
I1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER OSHIKIRI Takashi [JPN] COURSE SETTER YAMAZAKI Toru [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - A - ISHIBASHI Miki [JPN] FORE RUNNER - A - ISHIBASHI Miki [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - B - OKUHARA Shunnosuke [JPN] FORE RUNNER - B - OKUHARA Shunnosuke [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - C - OIKE Tomomi [JPN] FORE RUNNER - C - OIKE Tomomi [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - D - ONOZAKI Miori [JPN] FORE RUNNER - D - ONOZAKI Miori (JPN]
FORE RUNNER - E - ITO Hiroshi [JPN] FORE RUNNER - E - ITO Hiroshi [JPN]
NUMBER OF GATES  35(34) START TIME 10:10 NUMBER OF GATES 36(35) START TIME 13:37
WEATHER Snow SNOW Soft WEATHER Cloudy SNOW Soft
START/FINISH TEMP. -10.0°C / -8.0C START/FINISH TEMP. -8.0°C / -6.0°C
F=980
PL ST CODE COMPETITORS - YEAR OF TIME TIME TOTAL RACE
No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT
1 14 307597 NUMAMORI Aina JPN 96 55.80 59.18 1:54.98 0.00
2 7 307426 OMORI Meme JPN 95 56.20 58.79 1:54.99 0.09
3 15 307705 YAMAKITA Ayuka JPN 97 56.31 58.78 1:55.09 0.94
4 8 308122 HATANAKA Yukino JPN 01 56.25 58.95 1:55.20 1.88
5 1 307852 YOSHIDA Konomi JPN 98 56.11 59.15 1:55.26 2.39
6 9 300936 UEDA Satsuki JPN 91 56.52 58.86 1:55.38 3.41
7 1] 307850 MINATOYA Yukina JPN 98 55.80 5962 1:55.42 3.75
8 12 307732 ABE Manami JPN 97 56.60 58.94 1:55.54 477
9 4 307219 SEKIGUCHI Rui JPN 94 56.70 59.31 1:56.01 8.78
10 21 307679 SATO Haruka JPN 97 56.74 5945 1:56.19 10.31
11 5 307916 KATAGIRI Asami JPN 99 56.78 59.78 1:56.56 13.47
12 18 307595 SATO Riho JPN 96 57.28 59.85 1:57.13 18.32
13 16 308015 KOMINAMI Ryo JPN 00 57.26 1:00.14 1:57.40 20.63
14 3 307742 SUNAGA Sayano JPN 97 56.92 1:00.51 1:57.43 20.88
15 23 308123 HIROTA Shizuku JPN 01 57.25 1:00.29 1:57.54 21.82
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The73th All Hokkaido Ski Championships

Alpine GS race

Asahikawa, Hokkaido

PL

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

ST CODE
No No
13 307917
10 307435
39 308116
17 307910
31 308127
19 308009
22 308012
37 307909
43 308120
35 308119
34 308017
26 308010
41 308128
27 305824
33 308125
24 308011
32 308117
45 307995
30 307834
42 308016
25 307855
29 307707
28 308014
47 308056
48 307958
DID NOT START
DID NOT FINISH
2 307706
6 307914
36 307709
44 308126
46 306501
DISQUALIFIED

COMPETITORS
SURNAME+NAME

KOBA Misato
TAKAHASHI Nana
KAYA Yurina
MIYAZAKI Kanna
YANAGISAWA Rika
OSHIKIRIL Aoi
SATO Marina
SUGANO Hiyori
TAKAHASHI Maho
SAEKI Nozomi
KITAJIMA Chion
HARAYAMA Sakura
YAMAZAKI Aol
MURAMATSU Akiko
MIYAZAKT Junna
KUROGI Rio
KOTAKE Hoshimi
KURIYAMA Yui
NAGASAWA Miki
ONOZAKI Ayane
SEMMARU Kairi
TOKITA Masumi
SAKAI Haruna
SATO Nanami
MIZUNO Aina

[1st RUN]

[1st RUN]
KAWABATA Kaede
OHKOSHI Saya
SHIMANE Saki
MURAYAMA Minori
KOMI Marina

[1st RUN]

NOTPREMITTEDTOSTA [1st RUN]

DID NOT

START

[2nd RUN]

27-01-2018 / Kamui Ski Links

JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN

JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN

YEAR OF  TIME

BIRTH 1st RUN
99 57.43
95 57.33
01 57.23
99 57.66
01 58.08
00 58.12
00 58.86
99 58.156
01 57.80
01 57.83
00 57.86
00 58.58
01 58.02
81 57.83
0l 59.04
00 58.94
01 58.89
00 59.06
98 59.28
00 59.32
98 59.78
97 1:00.34
00 1:01.55
96 1:04.48
98 1:10.38
97
99
97
01
88

TIME
2nd RUN

:00.22
:00.52
:00.68
:00.29
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F=980
RACE
POINT

22.76
24.46
24.97
25.31
31.79
32.13
32.73
37.08
37.50
38.87
39.80
39.97
40.91
41.17
41.76
45.34
49.18
50.46
59.41
60.77
60.86
80.20
90.01
153.59
259.96
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The73th All Hokkaido Ski' Championships
Alpine GS race
Asahikawa, Hokkaido

F=980
PL ST CODE  COMPETITORS = YEAR OF TIME TIME TOTAL RACE
No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT
DID NOT FINISH (2nd RUN] 3
20 308008 INAMOTO Natsuki JPN 00
38 307911 SHIBAO Yuka JPN 99
40 307554 HARA Asuka JPN 95
DISQUALIFIED (2nd RUN] 0
NOTPREMITTEDTOSTA [2nd RUN] 0
/s )
51-_.’ e . ’
FIS TD NAKAMURA Michihiko [JPN] 810 y - 9/0
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The73th All Hokkaido Ski Championships

Alpine GS race
Asahikawa, Hokkaido

WOMEN GIANT SLALOM
PENALTY CALCULATION

THE BEST 10 AFTER FINISH

PL ST
No

1 14

2 7

3 15

4 8

5 1

6 9

7 11

8 12

9 4

10 21
THE BEST
RACE ST
RESULT No
11 B

2 7
DNF1 2
3 15

7 11

CODE
No

307597
307426
307705
308122
307852
306936
307850
307732
307219
307679

5 AT START

CODE
No

307916
307426
307706
307705
307850

COMPETITORS FIS BEST 5 RACE
SURNAME+NAME NAT POINTS POINTS
NUMAMORI Aina JPN 40. 52
OMORI Meme JPN 28. 06 28. 06 0. 09
YAMAKITA Ayuka JPN 33. 87 33.87 0.94
HATANAKA Yukino JPN 37.71 37.71 1. 88
YOSHIDA Konomi JPN 41. 77
UEDA Satsuki JPN 39. 36 39. 36 3.41
MINATOYA Yukina JPN 37.65 37. 65 3.75
ABE Manami JPN 43. 63
SEKIGUCHI Rui JPN 41.17
SATO Haruka JPN 51.15
COMPETITORS ' FIS
SURNAME+NAME NAT POINTS
KATAGIRI Asami JPN 27.75
OMORI Meme JPN 28. 06
KAWABATA Kaede JPN 29. 86
YAMAKITA Ayuka JPN 33. 87
MINATOYA Yukina JPN 37.65
_ TOTALS:
FIS Points of Best 5 at Start (B) 157. 19
FIS Points of Best at Finish in Top 10 (A) 176. 65
Race Points of Corresponding Competitors (C) 10. 07
Calculated Penalty(A+B-C)/10=> 32. 377
Rounded 32. 38
Category Adder 3. 00
Calculated Penalty 35. 38
Penalty Applied 35. 38
g s
. Lo - _.',r.__l-_..’-’ 5‘ L0
FIS TD NAKAMURA Michihiko [JPN] 810 S J
6156 GL9 / 1
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The73th All Hokkaido Ski Championships
Alpine GS race
Asahikawa, Hokkaido

T+ KEER
AXEIER (BARADI)
JURY: TECHNICAL DATA
FIS TD NAKAMURA Michihiko [JPN] NAME OF COURSE
Shirakaba Course
REFEREE SHINOHE Tomoya [JPN] START 560m
FINISH 280m
CHIEF OF RACE TAKAHASHI Kenichi [JPN) VERTICAL DROP 280m
FIS-HOMOLOG. No. SAJ30-GS-121/02
1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER OSHIKIRI Takashi [JPN] COURSE SETTER YAMAZAKI Toru (JPN]
FORE RUNNER - A - ISHIBASHI Miki [JPN] FORE RUNNER - A - ISHIBASHI Miki (JPN]
FORE RUNNER - B - OKUHARA Shunnosuke [JPN] FORE RUNNER - B - OKUHARA Shunnosuke [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - C - OIKE Tomomi [JPN] FORE RUNNER - C - OIKE Tomomi [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - D - ONOZAKI Miori [JPN] FORE RUNNER - D - ONOZAKI Miori (JPN]
FORE RUNNER - E - ITO Hiroshi (JPN] FORE RUNNER - E - ITO Hiroshi [JPN]
NUMBER OF GATES  35(34) START TIME 10:10 NUMBER OF GATES  36(35) START TIME 13:37
WEATHER Snow SNOW Soft WEATHER Cloudy SNOW Soft
START/FINISH TEMP. -10.0°C / -8.0°C START/FINISH TEMP. -8.0°C / -6.0C
F=980
WEHL xB-b a-b B e 1AH 248 & i L—=x
No No K% 123 Fr B % By M OB M 8 B RAv b
1 14 03007556 WEfHF F&H FiE RiEKR¥ 96 5580 59.18 1:54.98 0.00
2 7 03007129 KZF FE#H FE BfRERE 95 56.20  58.79 1:54.99 0.09
3 1503010221 ik &5E S EERE 97 56.31 58.78 1:55.09 0.94
4 8 03014072 B9 &&ET B 5 FLIRE — B 01 56.25 58.95 1:55.20 1.88
5 1 03010230 HH &F FE WK% 98 56.11 59.15 1:55.26 2.39
6 9 03004034 L+H & eMEE e 8T A 230377 91 56.52 58.86 1:55.38 3.41
7 11 03010211 &R =% b#gE =tz JST 98 55.80 59.62 1:55.42 3.75
8 12 03008629 [E F A FiE AARGEEKRE 97 56.60 5894 1:5554 477
9 4 03004165 BSO Bk vgEE A RTSOV-vv)” 94 56.70 59.31 1:56.01 8.78
10 21 03010449 {5 &F s HARKE 97 56.74 59.45 1:56.19 10.31
11 5 03010170 4R v tigE  AERE® 99 56.78 59.78 1:56.56 13.47
12 18 03007799 {:jiE EM. E Rig K% 96 57.28 59.85 1:57.13 18.32
13 16 03012661 /I\f§ #& tiEE NEEK 00 57.26 1:00.14 1:57.40 20.63
14 3 03010191 ZHK XD i BRAKXE 97 56.92 1:00.51 1:57.43 20.88
15 23 03014075 JAH #7Z= eMEE  EJBRR AR 01 57.25 1:.00.29 1:57.54  21.82
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The73th All Hokkaido Ski Championships

Alpine GS race
Asahikawa, Hokkaido

F=980
NBGZ 29—} -b ERRE - - 1A 2&XB & ## L—=x
No No K4 B % B B 4% B B OB R OB R Ra ok
16 13 03010178 Kig ¥ FiE BAKE 99 5743 1:00.22 1:5765 22.76
17 10 03008655 =4 =4 E JB)I K% 95 57.33 1.00.52 1:57.85 24.46
18 39 03014497 HERB #BEX tHEE  BIIER 01 57.23 1:00.68 1:57.91 24.97
19 17 03010212 ‘EIE *%S bl LS 99 5766 1:00.29 15795 2531
20 31 03014080 #MR #Flp g WESK 01 58.08 1:00.63 1:58.71 31.79
21 19 03012657 R4 %% kiEE AEEEALEER 00 58.12 1:0063 1:5875 32.13
22 22 03012664 fLRE MBS HEE WESK 00 58.86 50.96 1:58.82 32.73
23 37 03010189 ‘&3 [EFn FaE Blst oty 4= 99 58.15 1:01.18 1:59.33 37.08
24 43 03014643 =E EM, b¥EE  JBJIREER 01 57.80 1:01.58 1:59.38 37.50
25 35 03014487 {£{8 & LBl REREMBALESERE 01 57.83 1:01.71 1:59.54 38.87
26 34 03012722 drUE FiE tiEE EEEK 00 57.86 1:01.79 1:59.65 39.80
27 26 03012668 Rl A tiEE  EamTEss 00 58.58 1:01.09 1:59.67 39.97
28 41 03014082 L & tEE  ®IEK 01 58.02 1:01.76 1:59.78  40.91
29 27 03004152 FtHy BF e¥EE  ALIRT A Va%—2k° - 81 57.83 1:.01.98 1:59.81 4117
30 33 03013567 ‘miE iz kiEE  AME-BR 01 59.04 1:00.84 1:5988 41.76
31 24 03012659 EAK FHjsk eimE  ARE— R 00 58.94 1:01.36 2:00.30 4534
32 32 03014057 /M BEi¥g e  dbLAKE 01 58.89 1:01.86 2:00.75 49.18
33 45 03015430 ZFE [ #FEx b gse! e ER 00 59.06 1:01.84 2:00.90 50.46
34 30 03012767 £ £= FiE HERER A 98 59.28 1:02.67 2:01.95 5941
35 42 03015613 /NEFIE 4 bE  B)IEER 00 59.32 1:02.79 2:02.11 60.77
36 25 03011116 fli% EE JbvE  WRANPIRT R R 98 59.78 1:02.34 2:02.12 60.86
37 29 03008941 BH EHEx E EHiEKE 97  1:00.34 1:04.05 2:04.39  80.20
38 28 03014061 {EH MBI tEE EBERFEK 00 1:01.55 1:03.99 2:05.54 90.01
39 47 03018002 f:FE ti¥E i JRJNEFR K2 96  1:.04.48 1:08.52 2:13.00 153.59
40 48 03018781 /KB EXE FE R 98  1:10.38 1:15.10 2:2548 259.96
DID NOT START [1st RUN] 0
DID NOT FINISH [1st RUN] 5
2 03010173  Ji|u 48, ¥iE R 97
6 03010704 K& yDHER tiE  REREAFBLEER 99
36 03011428 EBEiR mE HR NAFSC 97
44 03015007 ATl E tisE  REAREMABLRER 01
46 03004049 /N5 FHlL kMEE A JS 88
DISQUALIFIED [1st RUN] 0
NOTPREMITTEDTOSTA [1st RUN] 0
DID NOT START [2nd RUN] 0
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The73th All Hokkaido Ski Championships
Alpine GS race
Asahikawa, Hokkaido

F=980
WERL 2g-b o a-b EEE 148 2%8 & # L—2
No No K4 B 4 M B 4 BF M B M OB B RaArb
DID NOT FINISH  [2nd RUN] 3
20 03012655 F&t KA tiE JGLLEEER 00
38 03009908 R {H{E tiE ERFHRESK 99
40 03007835 JR #wuIE #2311 RED BIB 95
DISQUALIFIED [2nd RUN] 0
NOTPREMITTEDTOSTA [2nd RUN] 0

P A ?f
2.
FIS TD NAKAMURA Michihiko [JPN] 810 ,‘ﬁf\ /FODL'

27-01-2018 / Kamui Ski Links 5110 Page / 3

DATA PROCESSING by SE I KO TIMING by SET1 KO



The73th All Hokkaido Ski Championships

Alpine GS race
Asahikawa, Hokkaido

NRFNT 4 —RA v Nt EER (BRANDH)
TA4=ZyaBOET104
NEAL 29—b a-b B e SA]J H=t ) L—Xx
No No K% R 4 B 4 KA RAE RAUB
1 14 03007556 BHF B&H =23 HIEERE 96 31. 43
2 7 03007129 K#F ¥ HE BREXZE 95 19. 20 19. 20 0.09
3 1503010221 (it &E o EBORYE 97 27.39 27.39 0.94
4 8 03014072 B9 &ETY e AIRE— 01 28. 62 28. 62 1. 88
5 1 03010230 FHH 47 FE BHERE 98 33.77
6 9 03004034 L+H R eiEE  AYEN A 252377 91 30. 49 30. 49 3. 41
7 11 03010211 &EE =3 db¥gE =2 JST 98 31. 42 31.42 3.75
8 12 03008629 [IEy F 7oAk FaE BAEERE 97 32. 89
9 4 03004165 RO =ik eME A IRTSOV-vv)° 94 32.37
10 21 03010449 {5 EF o A A KE 97 42.95
AZ—NEAD M54
B A5-h -5 BEEE == SA]J
ER No No K4 B &2 BB 4 wNA Lk
11 5 03010170 H# Wy eHgE  ILERE®R 99 16. 95
2 7 03007129 KZF FEf FilE BfRAXE 95 19. 20
DNF1 2 03010173 JI|#% #& 25E AL 97 20. 52
16 13 03010178 K #EH HE AARKE 99 26. 90
3 1503010221 Uik &5 E FE EBRE 97 27. 39
a8t
AR — I EEDORA 2 LS54 (B) 110. 96
TAZyVaBFDOEN10ZDRA L b LS54 (A) 137. 12
SUBEDOL—ARL M Q) 10. 07
NPT o FHE  (A+B-C)/10=> 23. 801
mEIA 23. 80
IEE 3. 00
NPT 4 HEE 26. 80
BERNFALT 4 26. 80
% ﬁ, py
FIS TD NAKAMURA Michihiko [JPN] 810 \6]7\'\ *“3])2\
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Timing & Data Tec '"‘nm il Report Alpine

RN U TR W CRLTIARTT I 1l U N A TP Al)‘\'\l.hxl [N
VW

Location _R;mui o Category “FIS- F1S 2018
Nation JPN Competition GS - Giant Sialom Season
Event name T\he 7'3th All Holkkaido ‘7:(('_ Gender ladies
‘Cigggwplon\;h’ps Alpine G& Race Codex 6156
Race Date  27.01.2018 o - _ R |
Brand | Model B Serial No Homologation No
Systm A Timer (atfinish) | SEIKO levso  smzpio2s SELOBAT 11
System B Timer (at finish) | SEIKO . |cT-400 . |R30t897 |SE1002T 11 |
Timer A Start (ifused) |- . | .
Timer B Start (ifused) | _ o o
Start Device ) SEke  lseeoo  liota  lseisssos
Finish Cell A SEIKO PEL-900 1018 SEI L9816 N
Finish Cell B SEIKO ~ |pusno R301660 SEI.L60 03 o
Photo Finish A i B ) B
Photofinishs |- | e "
ﬁeﬁﬁlt software ?éml'ivxfiré_;;<_:;|11\}?e1n2_ ‘soft\:v"ur(‘ namolvm .ﬂon | -
e eEwO L 51 SR
Connection to start - systemA y_ ~ systemB | Voice connection |
Cable_ o Cab.l-é _-_____ o i able .
Power On 1”:,-;; 07: 0(‘1/\1 least 30 minutes ;;(o?c qyncluonl/ahon - - o ]
L dstRe [ ogRun
;,”,“(‘Is'l‘;:'?"‘/ié:ﬂ?g:(f‘)‘l';ﬁ; ol i Sys teim A Systam & Vaid System A System B Hand
n‘i”ilnu’n 1-"000]' P AT - = 3 - PTEm P romIT) (e b P == ARG —4. - e j— e N
Syncronisation time ~ orsooo] 075000 il T iq4000
Sync confirm at +1 minute 07:51:00208  ors100208 11:11:00080] 111100081
Start TOD First Competitor | 1010.57475] 10,1067 492|NetTine | 139720427|  13.37.28.244| Net Time
FinishTOD First | 101163600 |o'.1'5._b_3?1_o 05611 133826194) 133626215  0:59.96
Hand Time First Con;p-)_oj:l_tm HIB I |r.«tl - 1 :: B _-_-__j_ 0:55 75 _HI_E‘uTIrSt | ) "’;‘-'J'.._.___ 0:59.93)
btart IOD Last Comeetltor - "_l(_).f@zo_(v__GO o I (:):_4255_6_(3‘_24 NN l|mr‘ o 14 0’5 aG 660 S | 0336 CGQ Net T|me
Finish TOD Last - 10:44:06.987|  10:4407.017|  1:10.38 14:05:11 757 14.0511.761| 115,10
Hand Time Last Competitor |BIB Last | 48| 11058(BIB Last | 48] | 11545
Best Run System A L |BiB  0:55.80 BB | 15| 05878

l\/vere ah rebults from syslem A? |Y(3‘fa l >\ ‘No [_ |_- . ____ ::;_____—_: :— -__ _____ j

\Commenta run 1 l( ommont yun 2 D A ]

[We certlfy that the tlmlng and cal(.ulatlon;f this e c_vc;t adhered to fh(, FIS rul@s |Ye~, J X ‘No I J_ — o
Technical Delegate - Chief of Timing | Timing (..mnpany —
Name/Nation Michihiko Nakamura (JPN)  [Name/Nation Sato Hiraku (JPN) Company ASAHIKAWA
TD No 810 Telephone +81-166-63-2857 Name/Nation Hori Kyogo (JPN)

Ermail info@kyalkuren jn Telaphone +R81.90-1642.7137

Email _horigiticawestoen fielp

Signature //rz’fé, _\f,‘-—*"'"" Signe
——--1 /_flsr %

FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE SKI
INTERMATIONAL SK! FEDERATION

NI Ty Sl sty INTERNATIONALER SKI VERBAND

Created on 27 1.2018, 14:11 page 1 of Timing Report 4 0.9




m MINUTES /

%3 48% / PROTOKOLL

LA M A

GS

B/1/s

Mannschaftsflihrersitzung vom

Team Captains' Meeting of /| F—L¥X v TV I —T 4 VU HMEBR

26-01-2018

JURY/ 22—/

Name, Surname / K% / Name,

TECHN. DATA/7% =4 JL7—4% ./ TECHN. DATEN

Offnungszeiten Wettkampfbiiro

JURY Vorname Nat Run / manche / Lauf 1st/1ére/1. 2nd/2éme/2.
™ NAKAMURA Michihiko gpn  [ame of course/2 =2 &/Name Shirakaba Course
er Strecke
Referee/ £ & MEN
f— =1
Schiedsrichter SARUTA Kazuya PN [Start/ 25— biiass fStart 560
Referee/ £ & LADIES - . .
=y o5
Schiedsrichter SHINOHE Tomoya JPN Finish/ 7 4 = v L a1 ith R/ Ziel 280
Chief of Race/ B ZER K I _ Vertical drop /125
épreuve/R;:ﬂnnleiter TAKAHASHI Kenichi JPN Héhendifferen? 280
Start Referee/ X 4 — FIS Hom. No./FIST— X &2 12327/01/117
k E#/Startrichter*) YAMADA Ayakazu JPN 2/FIS Hom. Nr. SAJ30-65-121/02
Finish Referee/7 + = —_ &
o B Tarmet MATSUOKA Hiroyuki gy |Lengtha—RER Factor /F{R 980
e [Zielrichter*) Lange™) m |FaktorF :
1st RUN/ 1 A EB/1. LAUF Nat 2nd RUN/2 K H/2. LAUF Nat
Course Setter/ 2—z [MEN KAWAGUCHI .J JPN Course Setter/ a—z [MEN TAMAGAWA.Y JPN
tv%— Kussetzer || ADIES OSHIKIRI.T JPN tv%— Kussetzer || ADIES YAMAZAKI.T JPN
Forerunners/giizE& /Vorlaufer M Forerunners/giIzE& /Vorlaufer L
- A- OKUHARA.S JPN - A- OKUHARA.S JPN
-B - OIKE.T JPN - B - OIKE.T JPN
-G - TAZAWA.J JPN -G - TAZAWA.J JPN
-D - ITO.H JPN -D - ITO.H JPN
-E - ONOZAKI.M JPN -E - ONOZAKI.M JPN
-F - ISHIBASHI.M JPN -F - ISHIBASHI.M JPN
Number of gates/fEF9% 1st Number of gates/lEF9%1 1st
Anzahl Tore 2st Anzahl Tore 2st
Weather Forecast/ X5, % %5
Wetterprognose
Opening times of race office/ L — A7+ 7 1« X £i58ERE 7:00-16:00

Miscellaneous/% D fth/Vers

A—RARENDHHDEFEL

chiedenes

AFXF—DLFaL—avDFER. ANILAYIDFER
— R O—ATHOEEBEDEIL
YIhEYIG, BYISEDORF—, FIYOKE B

Timing/&H #5318 &/Zeitmessung
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